
A04-AFD10, Onaangewezen Afd.10 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     677,3  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681       5      0,0    125,0    150,0    150,0    102,3    150,0      0,0 
    2     461,7  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER                         01250215       4    150,0    120,8      0,0      0,0    115,9     75,0      0,0 
    3     409,4  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       3    128,6    145,8    135,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    4     330,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290769       3      0,0    150,0     30,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     271,1  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       3      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0     47,7      0,0     90,0 
    6     242,1  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN                            03410238       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    129,5    112,5      0,0 
    7     195,0  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN                         03312109       2      0,0      0,0     45,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    8     187,5  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN                          03010880       2      0,0    112,5     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     137,5  COMB.P&K V.D. HAAR  STAPHORST                         04319287       1      0,0    137,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     136,4  E. DEKKER           STEENWIJK                         04141067       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    136,4      0,0      0,0 
   11      95,5  COMB. ARENDS        OUDE PEKELA                       01379104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     95,5      0,0      0,0 
   12      88,6  CHRIS VAN ES        NIEUW RODEN                       03490415       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     88,6      0,0      0,0 
   13       6,8  J.G. WIERING        VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      6,8      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A04-AFD10, Aangewezen Afd.10 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     450,8  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681       5      0,0     41,7    150,0     75,0     34,1    150,0      0,0 
    2     242,1  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN                            03410238       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    129,5    112,5      0,0 
    3     212,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       3      0,0    108,3      0,0      0,0     13,6      0,0     90,0 
    4     195,0  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN                         03312109       2      0,0      0,0     45,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    5     187,5  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN                          03010880       2      0,0    112,5     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     162,2  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER                         01250215       3     85,7      8,3      0,0      0,0     68,2      0,0      0,0 
    7     145,8  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       1      0,0    145,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     137,5  COMB.P&K V.D. HAAR  STAPHORST                         04319287       1      0,0    137,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9      88,6  CHRIS VAN ES        NIEUW RODEN                       03490415       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     88,6      0,0      0,0 
   10      81,8  COMB. ARENDS        OUDE PEKELA                       01379104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     81,8      0,0      0,0 
   11      61,4  E. DEKKER           STEENWIJK                         04141067       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     61,4      0,0      0,0 
   12      30,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290769       1      0,0      0,0     30,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13       6,8  J.G. WIERING        VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      6,8      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A04-AFD10, Keizer Afd.10 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1    1128,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681      10      0,0    166,7    300,0    225,0    136,4    300,0      0,0 
    2     624,0  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER                         01250215       7    235,7    129,2      0,0      0,0    184,1     75,0      0,0 
    3     555,2  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       4    128,6    291,7    135,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    4     484,1  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN                            03410238       4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    259,1    225,0      0,0 
    5     483,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       6      0,0    241,7      0,0      0,0     61,4      0,0    180,0 
    6     390,0  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN                         03312109       4      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    300,0 
    7     375,0  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN                          03010880       4      0,0    225,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     360,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290769       4      0,0    150,0     60,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 



    9     275,0  COMB.P&K V.D. HAAR  STAPHORST                         04319287       2      0,0    275,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     197,7  E. DEKKER           STEENWIJK                         04141067       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    197,7      0,0      0,0 
   11     177,3  CHRIS VAN ES        NIEUW RODEN                       03490415       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    177,3      0,0      0,0 
   12     177,3  COMB. ARENDS        OUDE PEKELA                       01379104       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    177,3      0,0      0,0 
   13      13,6  J.G. WIERING        VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     13,6      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A04-AFD10, Duifkampioen Afd.10 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     219,2  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            0-1026851    01570390       2      0,0    129,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     90,0 
    2     170,5  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            1-4703140    01250215       2    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     20,5      0,0      0,0 
    3     163,3  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            2-1975897    01570390       2      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     30,0 
    4     153,9  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            0-1011509    01250215       2     85,7      0,0      0,0      0,0     68,2      0,0      0,0 
    5     151,7  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            2-1975882    01570390       2      0,0     91,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,0 
    6     150,0  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            2-4715167    03312109       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    7     150,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          2-4411279    04290769       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     150,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          2-4411128    04290769       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     150,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           1-1189773    03340681       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     150,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           0-4791408    03340681       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   11     150,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           0-4791384    03340681       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   12     145,8  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          0-1170692    04290637       1      0,0    145,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     143,2  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          2-4411337    04290769       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    143,2      0,0      0,0 
   14     141,7  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          1-1204108    04290769       1      0,0    141,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     137,5  COMB.P&K V.D. HAAR  STAPHORST            1-1243665    04319287       1      0,0    137,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     136,4  E. DEKKER           STEENWIJK            9-1713572    04141067       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    136,4      0,0      0,0 
   17     135,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          1-1242381    04290637       1      0,0      0,0    135,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     129,6  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN               1-4709853    03410238       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    129,5      0,0      0,0 
   19     128,6  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          1-1242471    04290637       1    128,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     125,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           2-1651376    03340681       1      0,0    125,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     122,7  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN               2-1088402    03410238       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    122,7      0,0      0,0 
   22     122,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            1-4705469    01570390       2      0,0    108,3      0,0      0,0     13,6      0,0      0,0 
   23     120,8  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            3-4722444    01250215       1      0,0    120,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     120,0  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            2-4704438    03312109       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    120,0 
   25     120,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          0-1170396    04290637       1      0,0      0,0    120,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     116,7  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          0-1170527    04290769       1      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27     115,9  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            3-4722466    01250215       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    115,9      0,0      0,0 
   28     112,5  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN             3-1640748    03010880       1      0,0    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     112,5  A.J. LENSEN         RUINEN               2-4704983    03410238       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    112,5      0,0 
   30     109,1  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          1-4401642    04290769       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,1      0,0      0,0 
   31     107,1  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          1-1242393    04290637       1    107,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32     105,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           8-4757533    03340681       1      0,0      0,0    105,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33     104,2  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN             3-1640750    03010880       1      0,0    104,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34     102,3  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           9-4774131    03340681       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    102,3      0,0      0,0 
   35     100,0  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            2-4712175    01250215       1      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36      97,4  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            1-4703114    01250215       2     42,9      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,5      0,0      0,0 
   37      95,8  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            3-4722455    01250215       1      0,0     95,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38      95,5  COMB. ARENDS        OUDE PEKELA          1-4704079    01379104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     95,5      0,0      0,0 
   39      90,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           0-4791388    03340681       1      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40      88,6  CHRIS VAN ES        NIEUW RODEN          1-4711495    03490415       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     88,6      0,0      0,0 
   41      87,5  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            2-4712153    01250215       1      0,0     87,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 



   42      83,3  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710187    04290637       1      0,0     83,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      81,8  COMB. ARENDS        OUDE PEKELA          8-4751217    01379104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     81,8      0,0      0,0 
   44      79,2  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          0-1170434    04290769       1      0,0     79,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45      75,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           9-4774191    03340681       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   46      75,0  E. DEKKER           STEENWIJK            2-1119323    04141067       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0 
   47      75,0  J.M. BUURMA         MIDLAREN             2-1062379    03010880       1      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   48      75,0  EVERT ANTONIDES     SAPPEMEER            1-4708160    01250215       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0 
   49      75,0  RIEKS LONSAIN       NIEUWLEUSEN          1-4401729    04290769       1      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      70,8  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           7-4737480    03340681       1      0,0     70,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 


